
Embassy of India
Manila

***

ANNEXURE

Revised Fee for Different Consular Services
As on 1 April 2024

I.) Passport:

1.) Renewal of Passport After Expiry or No Empty Pages Left in the Existing 
Passport

Pages Consular Service 
Fee (PHP)

Banking 
charges (PHP)

Courier 
charges (PHP)

Total (PHP)

36 pages

TATKAAL

4280

12620

50

50

200 4530
12670

60 pages

TATKAAL

5670

14010

50

50

200 5920
14060

36 pages 
(minor)

TATKAAL

2890

11230

50

50

200 3140

11280

60 pages 
(minor)

4280 50 200 4530

2.) Lost or Damaged Passport

Pages Consular Service 
Fee (PHP)

Banking 
charges (PHP)

Courier 
charges (PHP)

Total (PHP)

36 pages

TATKAAL
(Only for 
Damaged)

9120

17350

50

50

200 9370

17400

60 pages

TATKAAL
(Only for 
Damaged)

10510

18740

50

50

200 10760

18790

3.) Passport for a Newly Born Child
Pages Consular Service Banking Courier Total (PHP)



Fee (PHP) charges (PHP) charges (PHP)

36 pages 4770

*This includes 
birth registration 
and attestation 
fee

50 200 5020

4.) Emergency Certificate
Pages Consular Service 

Fee (PHP)
Banking 

charges (PHP)
- Total (PHP)

- 950 50 - 1000

II.) Miscellaneous Services:

Consular Service Consular 
Fee (PHP)

Banking 
Charges (PHP)

Total (PHP)

1.) Attestation of Documents and Power of Attorney (POA)
 Attestation of Documents 670 50 720
 Attestation  of  Commercial 

Documents Authenticated by the 
Department  of  Foreign  Affairs 
(DFA) of the Philippines

2890 50 2940

 Power of Attorney 1210 50 1260
2.) Police Clearance Certificate (PCC) 1500 50 1550
3.) Death Registration 34 50 84
4.) Life Certificate Gratis - Gratis
5.) Birth Certification 1210 50 1260
6.) Re-issuance of International 
Drivers Permit

670 50 720

7.) Legal Capacity 670 50 720
8.) Renunciation of Indian Citizenship

 For  those  who  acquired  foreign 
citizenship  on  or  after  1  June 
2010.

4660 50 4710

 For  those  who  acquired  foreign 
citizenship until 31 May 2010.

1390 50 1450

III.) Overseas Citizenship of India (OCI):

Particulars Consular Bank Charges Total (PHP)



Fee (PHP) (PHP)
1.) OCI Applications

 For normal applicant 15460 50 15510
 For issuance of duplicate OCI 

Documents
5730 50 5780

 For  re-issuance  of  OCI 
documents in case of acquisition 
of  new passport,  change  in  the 
personal details.

1560 50 1610

2.)  Conversion  of  PIO  Card  to  OCI 
Card

5730 50 5780

NOTE:

 Expeditious processing (same day service) fee of PHP 500 would be levied 
extra (only for Miscellaneous Services nos. 1, 5, & 7)


