Embassy of India Manila

ANNEXURE

Revised Fee for Different Consular Services

As on 1 April 2024

I.) Passport:

Pages	Consular Service Fee (PHP)	Banking charges (PHP)	Courier charges (PHP)	Total (PHP)
36 pages	4280	50	200	4530
TATKAAL	12620	50		12670
60 pages	5670	50	200	5920
TATKAAL	14010	50		14060
36 pages (minor)	2890	50	200	3140
TATKAAL	11230	50		11280
60 pages (minor)	4280	50	200	4530
2.) Lost or D	Damaged Passport			
Pages	Consular Service Fee (PHP)	Banking charges (PHP)	Courier charges (PHP)	Total (PHP)
36 pages	9120	50	200	9370
TATKAAL (Only for Damaged)	17350	50		17400
60 pages	10510	50	200	10760
TATKAAL (Only for Damaged)	18740	50		18790
3.) Passpor	t for a Newly Born C	hild		
Pages	Consular Service	Banking	Courier	Total (PHP)

	Fee (PHP)	charges (PHP)	charges (PHP)		
36 pages	4770	50	200	5020	
4.) Emergence	*This includes birth registration and attestation fee				
Pages	Consular Service Fee (PHP)	Banking charges (PHP)	-	Total (PHP)	
-	950	50	-	1000	

II.) Miscellaneous Services:

Consular Service	Consular Fee (PHP)	Banking Charges (PHP)	Total (PHP)		
1.) Attestation of Documents and Power of Attorney (POA)					
Attestation of Documents	670	50	720		
 Attestation of Commercial Documents Authenticated by the Department of Foreign Affairs (DFA) of the Philippines 	2890	50	2940		
Power of Attorney	1210	50	1260		
2.) Police Clearance Certificate (PCC)	1500	50	1550		
3.) Death Registration	34	50	84		
4.) Life Certificate	Gratis	-	Gratis		
5.) Birth Certification	1210	50	1260		
6.) Re-issuance of International Drivers Permit	670	50	720		
7.) Legal Capacity	670	50	720		
8.) Renunciation of Indian Citizenship					
 For those who acquired foreign citizenship on or after 1 June 2010. 	4660	50	4710		
For those who acquired foreign citizenship until 31 May 2010.	1390	50	1450		

III.) Overseas Citizenship of India (OCI):

Particulars	Consular	Bank Charges	Total (PHP)
-------------	----------	--------------	-------------

	Fee (PHP)	(PHP)	
1.) OCI Applications			
For normal applicant	15460	50	15510
For issuance of duplicate OCI Documents	5730	50	5780
 For re-issuance of OCI documents in case of acquisition of new passport, change in the personal details. 	1560	50	1610
2.) Conversion of PIO Card to OCI Card	5730	50	5780

NOTE:

 Expeditious processing (same day service) fee of PHP 500 would be levied extra (only for Miscellaneous Services nos. 1, 5, & 7)